address for Mr. Parkinson is:  1428 Chester St., Springdale, AR  72764.  At all times 

during the prior five years, Mr. Parkinson has been employed as the C.E.O. of 

Truman Press, Inc., d/b/a “Hannover House.”  Mr. Parkinson has an accrued salary of 

one-hundred-eighty-thousand dollars (USD $180,000) per year, for which the vast 

majority has been deferred and accrued. As of June 30, 2012, Mr. Parkinson 

beneficially owned 70,601,649 shares of Class A common stock in the Company, and 

600,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock.  Mr. Parkinson has voluntarily

[...]

“Hannover House” as well as a part-time, adjunct professor of Business at the Sam 

Walton School of Business at the University of Arkansas.  Prior to joining Truman 

Press, Inc. (in November 2006), Shefte was the Senior Vice President and Senior 

Trust Officer at the Bank of Fayetteville. Mr. Shefte has an accrued salary of one-

hundred-eighty-thousand dollars (USD $180,000) per year, for which the vast 

majority has been deferred and accrued.  As of June 30, 2012, Mr. Shefte beneficially 

owns 45,987,547 shares of Class A common stock in the Company, and 400,000 

shares of Series A Preferred Stock.  Shefte has no other Board memberships of

[...]

shares (200,000,000) to Bedrock Ventures, Inc., in consideration for the forgiveness of 

debts owed to Bedrock from prior activities and operations of Target Development 

Group, Inc.  Simultaneously, the Company released its claims for ownership or rights into 

undeveloped real estate in Connecticut in exchange back for forty-nine million 

(49,000,000) shares of stock which were returned to Treasury. 

b) Hannover House Acquisition -- In January of 2010, as part of the merger between 

Target Development Group, Inc., and Truman Press, Inc., d/b/a “Hannover House,” the 

Company issued one-hundred-fifty-nine-million-three-hundred-thirty-six-thousand and 

eighty-two (159,336,082) shares of Restricted Stock to the beneficial owners of 

Hannover House (i.e., Eric Parkinson and D. Frederick Shefte).  The stock certificates 

issued to Parkinson and Shefte, or their assignees, contain a legend stating (1) that the 

shares have not been registered under the Securities Act and (2) setting forth or referring 

to the restrictions on transferability and sale of the shares under the Securities Act. 

c) “Twelve” Prints & Ads Lenders – Over three separate dates in the fall of 2010, the 

Company issued a total of two-hundred-fifty-thousand (250,000) Restricted shares to 

three individuals or groups that had provided loans of “prints & ads” monies in support of 

the Company’s release of the movie “Twelve” to theatres.  The stock certificates issued 

to the “Twelve” Prints & Ads Lenders each contain a legend stating (1) that the shares 

have not been registered under the Securities Act and (2) setting forth or referring to the 

restrictions on transferability and sale of the shares under the Securities Act. 

d) Debt Management – On August 17, 2010, the Company issued one-million-three-

hundred-two-thousand-and eighty-three (1,302,083) shares to Pinpoint Investments (later 

assigned and reissued in the name of “Michael Weinreb”), as an instrument of debt 

payment to be applied against funds owed to Weinreb.  These shares were not restricted. 

e) Preferred Shares Series A – On January 14, 2011, the Company issued one-million

[...]

and Truman Press, Inc., d/b/a “Hannover House.”  The Series A Preferred Shares are 

subject to restrictions and covenants as described in the Company’s Articles and By-

Laws (posted via a disclosure filing of July 29, 2011). 

f) Acquisition Consideration – On January 27, 2011, the Company issued thirty-six-

thousand-three-hundred-sixty-four (36,364) shares of Restricted stock to Vivian Jeannette 

Kaplan as part of the licensing consideration for the rights to her book, “Blind Vision.”  

The stock certificate issued to Kaplan contained a legend stating (1) that the shares have 

not been registered under the Securities Act and (2) setting forth or referring to the